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HR 83
Bullying Prevention and Intervention Act of 2011

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Crime and Law Enforcement
Introduced: Jan 5, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.  (Jan 24, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/83 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/83
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/83
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032


Cosponsors  (64 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Nov 3, 2011

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Nov 3, 2011

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Hanabusa, Colleen W. [D-HI-1] D · HI Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Nov 3, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Nov 3, 2011

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Owens, William L. [D-NY-23] D · NY Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Nov 3, 2011

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Nov 3, 2011

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jan 18, 2012

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jan 23, 2012

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-36] D · CA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Feb 2, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Jan 24, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Crime and Law Enforcement

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HR 6019 Related bill Jul 9, 2012: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 422.

112 HR 5770 Related bill Jun 4, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.

Summary  (as of Jan 5, 2011) 

Bullying Prevention and Intervention Act of 2011 - Amends the Omnnibus Crime Control and Safe Streets Act of 1968 to:

(1)  allow the use of juvenile accountability block grants for bullying prevention and intervention programs; (2) require the

Attorney General to establish voluntary guidelines for use by states and local governments in developing such programs;

and (3) authorize appropriations for FY2012-FY2016 for the juvenile accountability block grant program. 

https://legilist.com/legislator/K000172
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000557
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000169
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000588
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000486
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001175
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000469
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000326
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000128
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000380
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001177
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001049
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001063
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000283
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001149
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000336
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/6019
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/5770


Actions Timeline

Jan 24, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, and Homeland Security.
Jan 5, 2011: Introduced in House
Jan 5, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com

